

## Community Safety and Justice Nicole Gorle

Council	<b>Initiated:</b>

 $\boxtimes$  Yes □No

<b>ECAF:</b> 2024-3226	Subject:	Performance Audit Committee Appointment – District 1
Motion: 25-004  Type:  □Contract	<u>Scope:</u>	This motion would confirm the appointment of Trae Tingelstad to an initial term on the Performance Audit Committee representing Council District 1.
⊠ Board Appt.		About the Applicant:
☐ Code Amendment☐ Budget Action☐ Other☐		Trae is a resident of Marysville, works for Wells Fargo, and is currently pursuing a Bachelor's Degree in Accounting which should be complete in 2025.
Requested Handling:		2023.
⊠Normal  □Expedite	<b>Duration:</b>	3 years from approval of this Motion
□Urgent	Fiscal Impa	ct: □Current Year □Multi-Year 図N/A
Fund Source:  ☐ General Fund ☐ Other	<u>Background:</u> Snohomish County Code <u>2.700</u> pertains to the Office of County Performance Auditor. <u>SCC 2.700.040</u> established the Performance Audit Committee which is responsible for advising the performance auditor on the development of the annual audit plan; reviewing and helping improve the performance auditors process; reviewing and providing input on the final audit report. This committee is comprised of eight members: The Chairperson of the County Council, or their councilmember designee; two (2) members appointed by the Executive; and (5) members appointed by the County Council, one for each Council District. Unlike most boards and commissions,	
⊠N/A		
Executive Rec:  □ Approve □ Do Not Approve ⊠ N/A		
Approved as to		embers representing Council Districts are nominated by the relevant
Form:  ☐Yes	Councilmember and confirmed by the entire Council by motion. Terms are for three years, and members are limited to serving two consecutive terms.	
□No		
⊠N/A	Requested Action: For Council to move to GLS for consideration.	